
2022 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series

Talladega Grand Prix Raceway, October 1 - 2, 2022

Saturday October 1, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Tim Terrell Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 John Scales Honda Cb160 Murphy NC

3 Rod Skaggs Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

4 Tom SANDERS Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

5 Stuart Sanders Honda CL175 Nashville TN

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Stuart Sanders Honda CL175 Nashville TN

2 John Scales Yamaha  Murphy NC

3 Rod Skaggs Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

4 Doug Bowie Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA

RR 350 GP 1 Jerry Duke Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

2 Eric Watts Ducati 350 Murphy NC

3 Tim Joyce Triumph 350 Springfield Vt

RR 500 Premier 1 Jerry Duke Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR BEARS 1 Herb Haigh BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Stefano Mesa Pierobon x60 Boca Raton FL

2 Jesse Davis Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

3 Brian Larrabure Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

4 Paul Canale BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Clint Austin Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

2 Tony Prust Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

3 Daniel Padgett Ducati 900SS Dalton GA

4 Tripp Nobles Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA

5 Carl Estell Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

6 Matthew Estell Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA

7 Richard Lanigan Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

8 Eugene Casciaro Kawasaki 300 Atlanta GA

9 Jack Mattlin Triumph Thruxton Lancaster OH

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Tim Terrell Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Stuart Sanders Honda CL175 Nashville TN

3 John Scales Honda Cb160 Murphy NC

4 Tom SANDERS Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

5 Ross Tuffli Honda CB160 Lowell MI

RR Class C Footshift 1 Beno Rodi Norton  Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell Indian  Port Orange FL

2 Stephen Aretz Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL

3 Renee Schuelke Indian  Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Kaufman Matchless G12 Atlanta GA

2 Bill Gould BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Stuart Sanders Honda CL175 Nashville TN

3 Robert Himmelmann Kawasaki F7 New Glarus WI

4 Zeca Pires Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

5 Rod Skaggs Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

RR Formula 250 1 Kevin Dinsmoor Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct

2 Thomas Hillard Yamaha Td3 Rochester MI

RR Formula 500 1 Mark Morrow Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

2 Kevin Dinsmoor Honda CB550 Colchester Ct

3 Dan Sokolich Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

4 Tom Bishop Yamaha RD 400-F Belmont NH

5 Michael Wilson Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL

RR Formula 750 1 Tripp Nobles Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA

2 Dan Sokolich Honda NSF250R Washington MO 

3 Michael Wilson Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL

RR Formula Thunder 1 Patrick Lansu Ducati X80R Morrison CO

2 Arnold Hastings KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

3 Clint Austin KTM Duke 1290R Cut Off LA

4 Drew Jankord KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

5 Peter Evans Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Keith Powell Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Mike Robinson Jr. Husqvarna SF450 Anniston AL



3 Mike Robinson Husqvarna 701 s/moto Blairsville GA

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Tom Bishop Suzuki GSXR-750 Belmont NH

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Marc Perrone Suzuki TL1000R Cumming GA

2 Jeff Nelson Honda RC51 Matthews NC

3 Sean Cassell Ducati 996s Altamonte Springs FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Anthony Paul Yamaha R6 Huntsville AL

2 Brian Larrabure Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

3 Jeff Nelson Honda RC51 Matthews NC

4 Peter Evans Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

5 Sean Cassell Ducati 996s Altamonte Springs FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Cameron Crockett Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

2 William Brian Wells Honda VFR400R NC30 Tallahassee FL

3 Keith Powell Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

4 Robert Himmelmann Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

5 William Hegerty Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

6 Scott Wilson Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA

7 Curtis Comer Kawasaki EX500 Elora TN

8 Bill Howard Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

2 Bill Howard Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

3 Scott Wilson Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA

4 Jerry Sr Nickell Honda VFR400R NC30 Aubrey TX

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Wes Burden BMW R75/5 Atlanta GA

2 Mark Smithard Honda CB650 Covington LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Douglas Parker Honda Cl450 Tellico Plains TN

2 Maxon McLaughlin Honda CB350 Greer SC

3 Clint Coulon Yamaha RD Westwego LA

4 Michelle Wilson Kawasaki Ninja 300 Indianapolis IN

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli Yamaha  Bailey CO

2 Frank Schoenbeck Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

3 Dave Frick Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO

4 Dave Rhodes Yamaha TZ250 Columbia IL

5 Marcus Matthews Honda RS Columbus OH

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Warren Wilson Rickman CR 1000 Indianapolis IN

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell Indian  Port Orange FL

2 Beno Rodi Norton  Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Greimel KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL

2 Mike Robinson Jr. Husqvarna SF450 Anniston AL

3 Troy Hogg Kramer EVO-II Kennebunk ME

4 Mike Robinson Husqvarna 701 s/moto Blairsville GA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Andrew Berkley Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Turner Koletich Suzuki RMZ 450 Villa Rica GA

4 Dave Frick Honda NSF250R Washington MO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Dave Frick Yamaha RD350 Washington MO

3 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA

4 Marcus Matthews Honda RS Columbus OH

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Drew Jankord KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Patrick Lansu Ducati X80R Morrison CO

3 Arnold Hastings KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

4 Tristram Millard Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 

5 Eugene Casciaro Kawasaki 300 Atlanta GA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Drew Jankord KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Clint Austin Triumph 675R Cut Off LA

3 Paul Canale BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

4 David Vaughn Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

5 Tristram Millard Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 

6 Scott Kuban Triumph Daytona 675R New Orleans LA

7 Frank Schoenbeck Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

8 Arnold Hastings KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Kevin Greimel KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL

3 Paul Canale Suzuki  Daphne AL

4 Michael DeRoche Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA

5 Marc Perrone Suzuki SV650 Cumming GA

6 Maxon McLaughlin Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC

7 David Vaughn Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

8 Douglas Parker Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN

9 Shinn Zimmerman Suzuki SV650 Bethlehem GA

10 Carolyn McLaughlin Kawasaki Ninja 400 Greer SC

11 Tommy Ryan Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS



RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Eric Watts KTM RC390 Murphy NC

2 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA

3 Rob Baggaley KTM RC390R Castaic CA

4 Eugene Casciaro Kawasaki 300 Atlanta GA

5 Matt Fisher KTM RC390 Huntsville AL

6 Owen Foretich KTM RC390 Franklin TN

7 Nathan Guy KTM RC 390 Thompson's Station TN

8 Scott Kuban Kawasaki Ninja 300 New Orleans LA

9 Mark Smithard KTM RC390 Covington LA

RR Sportsman 350 1 Rob Hall Honda CB350 Charlotte NC

2 Eric Cook Honda CL350 Ashland VA

3 David Miller Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

4 Blake Parr Honda CB350 Bethlehem GA

5 Zeca Pires Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

6 Beasley Ayers Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Sportsman 500 1 David Miller Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Eric Cook Honda CL350 Ashland VA

3 Graham Carlton Honda CB450 Wattsville AL

4 Rob Hall BSA B50 Charlotte NC

RR Sportsman 750 1 Cameron Crockett Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Edward Blount Triumph Thruxton Mobile AL

3 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

4 Patrick McGraw Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC

5 Dustin Foretich Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

6 Jack Mattlin Triumph Thruxton Lancaster OH

7 Matthew Estell Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA

8 Carl Estell Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

9 Richard Lanigan Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

10 Shaun Guy Triumph Thruxton 900 Thompson's Station TN

11 Nathan Guy Triumph Thruxton 900 Thompson's Station TN

12 William Bolton Triumph Truxton 900 Fairhope AL

13 Owen Foretich Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jesse Davis Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

2 Kevin Rammer Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

3 Andre Hauer Kawasaki GPZ 550 Houston TX

4 Barry Hasenkopf Kawasaki KZ1000 Lawrenceville GA

5 Warren Wilson Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 David Evans Honda CB450T Hawk Columbia CT

2 Chloe Peterson Honda Ascot FT 500 Steger IL

3 Clint Coulon Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kyle Boclair Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

2 Andre Hauer Kawasaki GPZ 550 Houston TX

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli Yamaha 1000 R1 Friday Harbor WA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

2 Stephen Aretz + Maney, M BMW 75/5 largo FL

3 Brian Woods BMW  Kingston MA

Sunday October 2, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Tim Terrell Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 John Scales Honda Cb160 Murphy NC

3 Stuart Sanders Honda CL175 Nashville TN

4 Rod Skaggs Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

5 Tom SANDERS Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Stuart Sanders Honda CL175 Nashville TN

2 John Scales Yamaha  Murphy NC

3 Rod Skaggs Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

4 Doug Bowie Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA

RR 350 GP 1 Jerry Duke Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

2 Eric Watts Ducati 350 Murphy NC

3 Tim Joyce Triumph 350 Springfield Vt

RR 500 Premier 1 Jerry Duke Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR BEARS 1 Herb Haigh BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Stefano Mesa Pierobon x60 Boca Raton FL

2 Brian Larrabure Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

3 Jesse Davis Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

4 Paul Canale BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

2 Clint Austin Ducati Monster Cut Off LA



3 Tripp Nobles Harley-Davidson XRCR 750T Macon GA

4 Jack Mattlin Triumph Thruxton Lancaster OH

5 Richard Lanigan Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

6 Matthew Estell Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA

7 Carl Estell Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Tim Terrell Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 John Scales Honda Cb160 Murphy NC

3 Stuart Sanders Honda CL175 Nashville TN

4 Tom SANDERS Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR Class C Footshift 1 Beno Rodi Norton  Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell Indian  Port Orange FL

2 Stephen Aretz Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL

3 Renee Schuelke Indian  Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Bill Gould BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Stuart Sanders Honda CL175 Nashville TN

3 Rod Skaggs Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

4 Ken Knoop Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL

5 Zeca Pires Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

RR Formula 250 1 Kevin Dinsmoor Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct

2 Thomas Hillard Yamaha Td3 Rochester MI

RR Formula 500 1 Mark Morrow Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

2 Kevin Dinsmoor Honda CB550 Colchester Ct

3 Dan Sokolich Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

4 Tom Bishop Yamaha RD 400-F Belmont NH

5 Michael Wilson Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL

RR Formula 750 1 Tripp Nobles Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA

2 Mark Morrow Yamaha RZ 350 Raleigh NC

3 Dan Sokolich Honda nsf 250 Washington MO 

4 Michael Wilson Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL

RR Formula Thunder 1 Patrick Lansu Ducati X80R Morrison CO

2 Arnold Hastings KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

3 Anthony Paul Yamaha R6 Huntsville AL

4 Clint Austin KTM Duke 1290R Cut Off LA

5 Tristram Millard Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 

6 Peter Evans Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Keith Powell Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Tom Bishop Suzuki GSXR-750 Belmont NH

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Brian Larrabure Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

2 Sean Cassell Ducati 996s Altamonte Springs FL

3 Jeff Nelson Honda RC51 Matthews NC

4 Marc Perrone Suzuki TL1000R Cumming GA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Anthony Paul Yamaha R6 Huntsville AL

2 Brian Larrabure Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

3 Jeff Nelson Honda RC51 Matthews NC

4 Sean Cassell Ducati 996s Altamonte Springs FL

5 Peter Evans Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Cameron Crockett Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

2 Keith Powell Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

3 Robert Himmelmann Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

4 William Hegerty Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

5 Scott Wilson Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA

6 Curtis Comer Kawasaki EX500 Elora TN

7 William Brian Wells Honda VFR400R NC30 Tallahassee FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

2 Scott Wilson Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA

3 Jerry Sr Nickell Honda VFR400R NC30 Aubrey TX

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Mark Smithard Honda CB650 Covington LA

2 Wes Burden BMW R75/5 Atlanta GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Douglas Parker Honda Cl450 Tellico Plains TN

2 Maxon McLaughlin Honda CB350 Greer SC

3 Clint Coulon Yamaha RD Westwego LA

4 Greg Stover Unknown Pearl MS

5 Michelle Wilson Kawasaki Ninja 300 Indianapolis IN

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli Yamaha  Bailey CO

2 Frank Schoenbeck Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

3 Dave Frick Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO

4 Dave Rhodes Yamaha TZ250 Columbia IL

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Warren Wilson Rickman CR 1000 Indianapolis IN

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell Indian  Port Orange FL



2 Beno Rodi Norton  Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Greimel KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL

2 Troy Hogg Kramer EVO-II Kennebunk ME

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Andrew Berkley Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Dave Frick Honda nsf 250 Washington MO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Drew Jankord KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Patrick Lansu Ducati X80R Morrison CO

3 Arnold Hastings KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Drew Jankord KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Arnold Hastings KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

3 Clint Austin Triumph 675R Cut Off LA

4 Paul Canale BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

5 Frank Schoenbeck Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

6 Tristram Millard Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA 

7 David Vaughn Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

8 Scott Kuban Triumph Daytona 675R New Orleans LA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Marc Perrone Suzuki SV650 Cumming GA

3 David Vaughn Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

4 Paul Canale Suzuki  Daphne AL

5 Michael DeRoche Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA

6 Bill Howard Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

7 Maxon McLaughlin Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC

8 Tommy Ryan Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

9 Kevin Greimel KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL

10 Douglas Parker Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN

11 Carolyn McLaughlin Kawasaki Ninja 400 Greer SC

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Drew Jankord KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Eric Watts KTM RC390 Murphy NC

3 Owen Foretich KTM RC390 Franklin TN

4 Rob Baggaley Suzuki RGV250 Castaic CA

5 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA

6 Rod Skaggs KTM RC 390 St. Petersburg FL

7 Scott Kuban Kawasaki Ninja 300 New Orleans LA

8 Mark Smithard KTM RC390 Covington LA

RR Sportsman 350 1 Rob Hall Honda CB350 Charlotte NC

2 David Miller Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

3 Eric Cook Honda CL350 Ashland VA

4 Blake Parr Honda CB350 Bethlehem GA

5 Zeca Pires Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

6 Beasley Ayers Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Sportsman 500 1 David Miller Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Eric Cook Honda CL350 Ashland VA

3 Graham Carlton Honda CB450 Wattsville AL

4 David Kaufman BSA B50 Atlanta GA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Cameron Crockett Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Patrick McGraw Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC

3 Paul Canale Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL

4 Carl Estell Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

5 Matthew Estell Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA

6 Richard Lanigan Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

7 Shaun Guy Triumph Thruxton 900 Thompson's Station TN

8 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jesse Davis Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

2 Kevin Rammer Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

3 Warren Wilson Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 David Evans Honda CB450T Hawk Columbia CT

2 Chloe Peterson Honda Ascot FT 500 Steger IL

3 Clint Coulon Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kevin Rammer Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

2 Andre Hauer Kawasaki GPZ 550 Houston TX

3 Kyle Boclair Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli Yamaha 1000 R1 Friday Harbor WA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

2 Stephen Aretz + Maney, M BMW 75/5 largo FL

3 Brian Woods BMW  Kingston MA


